19.8077.01003 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1101

- Page 1, line 2, after "Dakota" insert "national guard"
- Page 1, line 3, remove the third "and"
- Page 1, line 4, after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide for a report to the budget section"
- Page 1, line 8, after "Dakota" insert "national guard"
- Page 1, line 9, after "appropriation" insert "- Report to budget section"
- Page 1, line 10, after "Dakota" insert "national guard"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "any source, including federal or private sources and donations, gifts, or bequests" with "the North Dakota national guard foundation or any similar foundation,"
- Page 1, line 13, after "Dakota" insert "national guard"
- Page 1, line 14, after the underscored period insert "<u>There is a special fund known as the North</u> <u>Dakota national guard service member, veteran, family, and survivor support fund.</u>"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "private or federal sources" with "the North Dakota national guard foundation or any similar foundation"
- Page 1, line 15, after "section" insert "must be deposited in the fund, and"
- Page 1, line 16, after "Dakota" insert "national guard"
- Page 1, line 16, after the underscored period insert "<u>The expenditures from the fund may not</u> exceed five hundred thousand dollars per biennium unless approved by the emergency commission and the budget section. Annually the adjutant general shall report to the budget section regarding the income and expenditures made from this fund."

Renumber accordingly